## **Uponor**

Uponor Corporation • P.O. Box 37 • FI-01511 Vantaa • Finland

Your contact: Vilma Wiitakorpi Björkman

**T** +358 (0)20 129 211

**F** +358 (0)20 129 2641

E vilma.wiitakorpi@uponor.com

## **Adjustment letter**

06.05.2020

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We want to align our internal reporting cycle with the COP deadline. To enable us to align our COP, sustainability reporting and financial reporting, we request a change in our annual COP date to 16 April each year.

We hereby ask for an adjustment to our deadline in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 16 April 2021 at the latest.

Sincerely,

**Uponor Corporation** 

Jyri Luomakoski Jyri Luomakoski 3B9CA09707214D1... Jyri Luomakoski

President and CEO

**Uponor Corporation** 

**Group Head Office** 

Äyritie 20 P.O. Box 37 FI-01511 Vantaa

Finland

T + 358 (0)20 129 211 F + 358 (0)20 129 2841 W www.uponor.com Business ID 0148731-6 VAT ID FI01487316 Domicile Helsinki, Finland